

City of Dearborn Heights

6045 FENTON • DEARBORN HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48127 MAIN TELEPHONE: (313) 791-3430

Judy Dudzinski CITY CLERK

March 24, 2010

StopDatingViolence.org PO Box 430 Roosevelt, NJ 08555-0430

Attention: Robert Alan Silverstein

Dear Mr. Silverstein:

The following is a copy of a motion adopted at the Regular Meeting of the Dearborn Heights City Council.

- **10-109** Motion by Councilman Berry, seconded by Councilwoman Agius, that the request from StopDatingViolence.org, PO Box 430, Roosevelt, NJ 08555-0430 re: Proclamation for Sexual Assault Awareness Month, be received, contents noted and filed.
 - Ayes: Councilwoman Agius, Councilwoman Badalow, Council Chairman Baron, Councilman Berry, Councilwoman Horvath, Councilman Pilot, Councilwoman Van Houten.
 Nays: None.
 Absent: None.

Motion unanimously adopted.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of a motion adopted at the March 23, 2010 meeting of the Dearborn Heights City Council.

Very truly yours, Suste

S. Judith Dudzinski Dearborn Heights City Clerk